SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

foells Fro vs, JVewNy L,
NO._ A0-0% ED” NO.3K-OS  ID DATE/TIME OF SALE Mepod
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /65,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 7SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE S /é,oo

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED -$35-00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25-00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25-60)

COPIES s 5, $O

NOTARY $ /J.a0 —
TOTAL Fdkwckdokkde ke ke sk ek k sk ko $ g/_?,‘) D

WERB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § —

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75-00— i
TOTAL *#% s ioksstssksohsdwnsnnx ¢ S0,00

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $46.60
RECORDER OF DEEDS S

TOT AL kol sdeste st ook oot s o ook ook sk o ok s $ — 0 —

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 0§
DELINQUENT 20 <o

TOTAL * sk soksestoressksok son ook ok dokok @ g: 0d

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL EE RS RS EEE R IR EE RT3 $ — [ o
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § /20,00
MISC. $
5 o)
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TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s S%ES0

G/, SO

Ao

ff-e.{vw/



MAY-13-2Uun vR. 03037 P Udrer Law Offices, PG FAX NO. 35664288027 P

" UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOONDCREST ROAT:
SUITE 200

MARK 1. UDREN* CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08(K)3.302( PENNSYLVANLA QFFICE
si%%;l&ﬂ}(i gf‘ﬁ"*"' G009 3400 §i§-565‘11 1 FAX
E{HIDIR.SPNAKW"' FAX: 856. 659 . 5399 -568-114.
CHRISTOPHER J, PO+
ﬂ%&mA%ﬁgnfaﬁm
ALANW M, MINATO» FREDDIE M:%'C
YIGHT YGA R SoN-~ EE -
AT TED P - | DESIGNATED COLIN,
SHANMITTEDR NI, A
TINA MARIE RICH
CHFICE ADMINISTRATOR

PLEASE RESPOND T NEW JERSEY GFFICE
May 13, 200B
Sen- vig telefax #1-570~3B2-5625

Celumbia County Sheyiffrs QOffice
Columt:ia County Courthouse

P.Q. Box 380

EBloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Tim Chamberland/wendy

Re: Wells Farge Bank, N.&L., as Trustee Ior Merrill Lyneh Mortdage
Investors Trust Mortgage Lozn Asset-Backed Certificates,
Baprigs 2003-0PT1
vE.
iric Mowery & Rebecca Mowery
Colurbia County C.C.P. No. 20C5-CV-3B6
Premigeg: 315 Woodin Streeb, Berwick, PR 18662

S5 Date: NO SALE DATE HAS BEEN SET
Dear Tim/Wendy:

Please STAYED the Sheriff‘s Sale schedulsd for NO SALE DATE HAS
BEEN SET.

Bzle is JTAYED for the following rsascen:

PLEASE DD NOT SET A SALE DATE , DEFEMNDANT (8] FILED RANKEDTRTOY
CHAPTER 13 ON MAY 5, 2005L IN THE MIDRLE DISTRICT

CASE NO. 5:05-BK-5256&6-JJ7T.

Thank vou for your attentiorn to this matter.

Eine WOUTS,

Ma J. UHren
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

/91b



MAY-13«C8  "1:°€  From:LAW QFFICES ~57ET443429 T-563 P.07/02 op-d47

TELECOPY COVER SHEET

ROBERT SPIELMAN

ATTORNEY ATLAW
A PROFEFSIONAL CORPORATION

29 EAST M AN ATREET SUITE D BLOOMSRBURS FA L7815 + 14 SBRUCT AVENUE WILELES HARRE oA 157053214

T there is a peoblem with trangmission or it ali pages are not received, pleass ¢ail 570-380-1072 for retransmission.

TO: Mark J Udren, Esquire FAX#: B56-669-5359

Colunibia County Sheriff 389.5625
FROM: Robert Spiejman DATE: May i3, 200¢
RE: Bric and Rebecca Mowery

Number of pages inchuling this cover page: 2

{ This message is imtendsd onjy for the ve2 ef the individual or entity 1o which it i wddressed, and may contain |

lirformation that s PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If

| the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employes or agent responsible for delivering
the message 10 the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disseimination, distribution of copying
of this comumurication is stricty prohibired. If you have received thig communicanion in erTOor, Please notity
us immediately by telephone, and refure the original to us by mail without making a copy. Thank you.

Cofmrments:

Chapter 13 Notice of Bankruptey Case Filing - Case No 50552466 - Filed 5AY/05
Wells Fargo Case No 2005-CV 386 and 2005-ED50



Mav=13=08 11:'6  From:LAW OFFICES +5707843428 Te358 P 52/0% loh-447

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Notice of Bankruptey Case Filing

A bankruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed
below was filed under Chapter 13 of the United
States Bankruptcy Cade, entered on 05/00/2006
at 2:34 PM and filed on 05/09/2005.

Eric M Mowery
315 Woodin St
Barwick, PA 18603
S8N: xxxe-xx-7555

Rebecca A Mowery
315 Woodin St
Berwick, PA 18603
SSN: xxx-xx-7772

The case was filed by the debtor's attorney:

Robert Spleiman

29 East Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1804
670 380-1072

The case was assigned case number 05-525686.

The filing of a bankruptcy case automatically stays certain actions against the
debtor and the debtor's property. If you attempt to collect a debt or take other
action in violation of the Bankiuptcy Cade, you may be penalized.

If you would like to view the bankruptey petition and other documents filod by the
debtor, they are available at our Infernet home page
http:/Mww.pamb.uscouns.gov! or at the Clerk's Office, U.S. Bankruptcy Court,

zg;oMax Rosenn U.S, Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA
i 1.

You may be a creditor of the debtor. |f S0, you will receive an additional notice
from the court setting forth important deadlines.

AT
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May 12, 2005

Timethy T. Chamberlain
Sherift of Columbia County
Court Houge- 7,0, Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A_, AS TRUSTEE FOR MERRILL LYNCH
MORTGAGE INVESTORS TRUST MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2003-OPT1

V§

ERIC MOWERY
REBECCA MOWERY

DOCKET # 60ED200s JD % 386JD2005

Dear Timaothy:

The balaace oa sewer account #110152 for the property laeatad at 315 Waodin
Street, Berwick through July 2005 is 5289.30,

Plense fee! free to conteet me with any guestions that you may have.

Sincercly,

ey
Authority Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570} 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-5479

FoBCT A



LAY 2005 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO

MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR & FRI ©  9:30AM - 4PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS,
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT

PHONE:570-752-7442

MOWERY ERIC & REBECCA

315 WOODIN STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2005 5129
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUE| INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 12,110 5.646 67.00 68.37 75.21
SINKING 1.345 15.96 16.28 17.92
LIGHT 75 3.90 9.08 953
FIRE 1.75 20.77 21.19 22 .25
BORC RE 6.6 78.33 79.93 B3.93
The discount & panalty 790.96 184788 2018 .84
have been caleulated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid on o before | If paid on or before If paid after
. CNTY  TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2 % courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % S % January 1, 2006

PARCEL: 04B-04 -024-01,000
315 WOODIN ST

1012 Acres Land 2,500
Buildings 9,610
Total Assessment 12,110

FILE COPY




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 05/11/2005% Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 834

MOWERY ERIC & REBECCA Digtrict: BERWICK BORO

315 WOODIN STREET Deed: 20030 -7107

BERWICK P& 18603 Location: 315 WOODIN ST F L 2
Parcel I1d:04B-04 -024-01,000

Asgessment: 14,110
Balances as of 05/11/2005

¥EAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NCO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By:q—mg{hé l C}Wlﬂn,;;u;. Per: Cl/,n.



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE \
ED# /-C%,

DATE RECEIVED Cofu ey
DOCKET AND INDEX _ § -/ %
SET FILE FOLDER UP _ $-/~0%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. |
WRIT OF EXECUTION d
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA i
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT .
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM y
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L

CHECK FOR $#880700 OR | 000 L7 CK# SHYITE
#*[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE :ﬁafy 13 05 TIME_ /&0
POSTING DATE Stme & O%
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK = Yowe. a:;a{%

2NP WEEK

3
3 WEEK 1+ f“ =



SHERIFF’S SALFE

WEDNESDAY JULY 13, 2005 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 60 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 386 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Woodin Street eighty-three fect east of the intersection of the
southerly side of Woodin Street and the easterly side of Oak Street; THENCE along the Southerly side of
Woodin Street easterly for a distance of ninety fect, more or less, to an alley; THENCE along said alley
southerly for a distance of forty-nine feet to a point; THENCE westerly along a line parallel to Woodin Street a
distance of ninety feet to a point; THENCE northerly along a line parallel to Oak Street forty-nine feet 10 a point,
the place of BEGINNING,
Parcel ID#:4B.4-24-]
BEING KNOWN AS: 315 WOODIN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04B-04-024
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ERIC MOWERY AND REBECCA MOWERY, H/W, AS
TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY BY DEED FROM ROBERT J. KAISER, SR, AND NAOMI M. KAISER,
H/W DATED 5/30/03 RECORDED 6/10/03 INSTRUMENT NO. 200307107

TERMS OF SALRE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVATLABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff’s Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 13, 2005 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 60 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NQ. 386 OF 2005 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Woodin Street eighty-three feet east of the intersection of the
southerly side of Woodin Street and the casterly side of Oak Street; THENCE along the Southerly side of
Woodin Strect casterly for a distance of ninety fect, more or less, to an alley; THENCE along said alley
southerly for a distance of forty-nine feet to a point; THENCE westerly along a linc parallel to Woodin Street a
distance of ninety feet to a point; THENCE northerly along a line parallel to Qak Street forty-nine feet to a point,
the place of BEGINNING.
Parcel 1ID#:4B,4-24-1
BEING KNOWN AS: 315 WOODIN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NQ.: 04B-04-(24
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ERIC MOWERY AND REBECCA MOWERY, H/W, AS
TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY BY DEED FROM ROBERT J. KAISER, SR. AND NAOMI M, KAISER,
H/W DATED 5/30/03 RECORDED 6/10/03 INSTRUMENT NO. 200307107

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid pricc is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
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SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 13, 2005 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 60 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 386 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OQUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN ftract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Wooedin Street eighty-three feet cast of the intersection of the
southerly side of Woodin Street and the easterly side of Oak Street; THENCE along the Southerly side of
Woodin Street easterly for a distance of ninety feet, more or less, to an alley; THENCE along said alley
southerly for a distance of forty-nine feet to a point; THENCE westerly along a line parallel to Woodin Street a
distance of ninety feet to a point; THENCE northerly along a line parallel to Oak Street forty-nine feet to a point
the place of BEGINNING.
Parcel ID#:4B,4-24-1
BEING KNOWN AS: 315 WOODIN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04B-04-024
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ERIC MOWERY AND REBECCA MOWERY, H/W, AS
TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY BY DEED FROM ROBERT J. KAISER, SR. AND NAOMI M. KAISER,
H/W DATED 5/30/03 RECORDED 6/10/03 INSTRUMENT NQ. 200307107

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCTIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

>

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Wooderest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 13, 2005 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 60 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 386 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;
BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Woodin Street eighty-threc feet east of the interscction of the
southerly side of Woodin Strect and the easterly side of Qak Street; THENCE along the Southerly side of
Woodin Street easterly for a distance of ninety feet, mere or less, to an alley; THENCE along said alley
southerly for a distance of forty-ninc feet to a point; THENCE westerly along a linc parallel to Woodin Street a
distance of nincty feet to a point; THENCE northerly aleng a line parallel to Oak Strect forty-nine feet to a point,
the place of BEGINNING.
Parcel ID#:4B,4-24-1
BEING KNOWN AS: 315 WOODIN STREET, BERWICK, PA 13603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04B-04-024
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ERIC MOWERY AND REBECCA MOWERY, H/W, AS
TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY BY DEED FROM ROBERT J. KAISER, SR. AND NAOMI M. KAISER,
H/W DATED 5/30/03 RECORDED 6/10/03 INSTRUMENT NO. 200397107

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greatcr of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVATLABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
respensible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sherift in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 13,2005 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 60 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 386 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land sitnate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Woodin Street eighty-three feet east of the intersection of the
southerly side of Woodin Street and the easterly side of Oak Street; THENCE along the Southerly side of
Woodin Street easterly for a distance of ninety fect, more or less, to an alley; THENCE along said alley
southerly for a distance of forty-nine feet to a point; THENCE westerly along a line parallel to Woodin Street a
distance of ninety feet to a point; THENCE northerly along a line parallel to Oak Street forty-nine feet to a point,
the place of BEGINNING.
Parcel ID#:4B,4-24-1
BEING KNOWN AS: 315 WOODIN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY 1D NO.: 04B-04-024
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ERIC MOWERY AND REBECCA MOWERY, H/W, AS
TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY BY DEED FROM ROBERT J. KAISER, SR, AND NAOMI M. KAISER,
H/W DATED 5/30/03 RECORDED 6/10/03 INSTRUMENT NO, 200307107

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amnount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale js cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 13, 2005 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 60 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 386 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS QF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOQUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALE THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, beunded and described as foliows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Woodin Street ¢ighty-three feet east of the intersection of the
southerly side of Woodin Street and the easterly side of Qak Street; THENCE along the Southerly side of
Woodin Street easterly for a distance of ninety feet, more or less, to an alley; THENCE along said alley
southerly for a distance of forty-nine feet to a point; THENCE westerly along a line parallel to Woodin Street a
distance of ninety feet to a point; THENCE northerly along a line parallel to Oak Street forty-nine feet to a point
the place of BEGINNING.
Parcel ID#:4B,4-24-1
BEING KNOWN AS: 315 WOODIN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04B-04-024
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ERIC MOWERY AND REBECCA MOWERY, H/'W, AS
TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY BY DEED FROM ROBERT J. KAISER, SR, AND NAOMI M. KAISER,
H/W DATED 5/30/03 RECORDED 6/10/03 INSTRUMENT NO. 200307107

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TC THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incwred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

¥

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffefcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 13, 2005 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 60 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 386 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Colummbia County, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Woodin Street eighty-three feet ¢ast of the intersection of the
southerly side of Woodin Street and the easterly side of Oak Street; THENCE along the Southerly side of
Woodin Street easterly for a distance of ninety feet, more or less, to an alley; THENCE along said alley
southerly for a distance of forty-nine feet to a point; THENCE westerly along a line parallel to Woodin Street a
distance of ninety feet to a point; THENCE northerly along a line parallel to Oak Street forty-nine feet to a point,
the place of BEGINNING.
Parcel ID#:4B,4-24-1
BEING KNOWN AS: 315 WOODIN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04B-04-024
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ERIC MOWERY AND REBECCA MOWERY, H/W, AS
TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY BY DEED FROM ROBERT J. KAISER, SR, AND NAOMI M. KAISER,
H/W DATED 5/30/03 RECORDED 6/10/03 INSTRUMENT NO. 200307107

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



UDREN LAW OFFICES,  .C. AT1 NEY FOR PLAINTIFF

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOCDCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
B56-669-5400

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Merrill Lynch i CIVIL DIVISION
Mortgage Investors Trust { Columbia County

Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed H
Certificates, Series 2003-0OPT1 . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
P.O. Box 57038 i
Irvine, C& 92619-7038
Plaintifsf

Eric Mowery ENO 2005- CV 386
Rebacca Mowery
315 Woodin Street JZM -ED- 24
EBerwick, PA 18603

Defendant (g

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above

matter, vyou are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property:
215 Woodin Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED
Amount due $76,011.64

Interest From 5/4/05

to Date of Sale
Per diem ®515.10

{Costs to be added) N

% rothonotary
By 1}/%";“1 d @ SN

Q\ Clerk

Date 5 \ 4 \ 0S5
AR



UDREN LAW OFFICES, ¢.C.

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.Db. NO.04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as
Trustee for Merrill Lynch
Mortgage Investors Trust
Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2003-0OPT1
P.O. Box 57038

Irvine, CA 92619-7038

Plaintiff

Eric Mowery

Rebecca Mowery

315 Woodin Street

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant (s)

ATTURNEY FOR PLAINTIFF¥

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2005-CV-38¢6

D5 ED o

CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an
Action:
A In Assumpsit {(Contract)
B. In Trespass f{(Accident)
X C. In Mortgage Foreclesure

o

On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage

and the property being exposed to sale 1isg the
mortgaged property.

I7. The Defendant (s} own the property being exposed to sale as:

Joint Tenants with right of survivorship

A, An Individual
X B Tenants by Entireties
C.
D. A partnership
E Tenants in Common
F A corporation

III. The Defendant(g) is (are) :

X A, Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylwvania
C. If more than one Defendant and either A or B above

Co

igs not applicable, state which fendant 1is
resident of the onw th of Penngylvania.
Resident: -

ark J. Udrelr, ESQUIRE
ddress & I.D. # as above



UDREN LAW OFFICES, -¢.C.

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREET ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
B56-669-5400

ATywRNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as
Trustee for Merrill Lynch
Mortgage Investors Trust
Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2003-0PT1
P.O. Box 57038

Irvine, CA 52618-7038

Plaintiff

Eric Mowery
Rebecca Mowery
315 Woodin Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant (g}

{ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
i CIVIL DIVISION
! Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

I NO. 2005-CV-386

. X005 ED (o

CERTIVFICATE

Mark J. Udren, Esguire, hereby states that he is the attorney
for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the

premises are not subject to the

provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage

{ } Non-owner occupied

{ ) vVacant

{ X ) Act 81 procedures have been fulfilled.

( ) Over 24 months delinquent.

This certificaticon is made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.

C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falgification to authorities.

I

/
UDi?ﬁ/ZAY Oij}Cﬂi:ipjy/

ark J. Udfen, ESQUIRE
TORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF



UDREN LAW OFFICES, .C.

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-665-5400

AT?T NEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as
Trustee for Merrill Lynch
Mortgage Investors Trust
Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2003-CPT1
P.O. Box 57038

Irvine, CA 9261%-7038

Plaintiff

Eric Mowery
Rebecca Mowery
315 Woodin Street
Berwick, PA 18503

Defendant {g)

! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County

{ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

 NO. 2005-CV-386

A0S ED- GO

CERTIFICATE

Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he 1g the attorney
for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the
premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied

\ ) Vacant

{ X ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

{ ) Over 24 wmonths delinguent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.
C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falgification to authorities.

]
]

WAl

a k J. Ud¥en, ESQUIRE
TORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF



UDREN LAW OFFICES, ».C.

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as
Trustee for Merrill Lynch
Mortgage Investors Trust
Mortgage Loan Assetbt-Backed
Certificateg, Series 2003-0PT1
P.O. Box 57038

Irvine, CA 92619-7038

Plaintiff

Eric Mowery

Rebecca Mowery

315 Woodin Street
- Berwick, P4A 18603

Defendant {s}

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.,

2003-0PT1,
Udren, ESQ.,

el
e
P C

ATIwRNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

OURT OF COMMON PLEAS
IVIL DIVISION
olumbia County

ORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

G. 2005-CV-38¢6

S ED &0

RULE 3129.1

as Trustee for Merrill Lynch Mortgage
Invegtors Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,

Series

Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Mark J.
sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of

Execution was filed the fellowing information concerning the real

property located at:

1. Name and address of QOwner(sg)
Name

Eric Mowery

315 Woodin Street,

or

Berwick, PA 18603

reputed Owner({s):

Aqadress

315 Woodin Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Rebecca Mowery

2. Name and address of Defendant (s)
2Address

Name

SAME AS #1 ABOVE

315 Weoodin Street
Berwick,

PA 18603

in the judgment:

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property te be sold:

Name

None

Address



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:
Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:

Name Address

Ncone

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim P.O. Box 380

Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280846
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-094¢

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/QOccupants 315 Woodin Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made gubject
to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities. f

EN OFFICES, PJC.

DATED: May 3, 2005

Mark”J. Udren, ESQ.
ttorney for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES 7~.C. AT  “RNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Merrill Lynch i CIVIL DIVISION
Mortgage Investors Trust ! Columbia County

Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed f

Certificates, Series 2003-0PT1 éMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
P.0. Box 57038 :

Irvine, CA $2618-7038

Plaintiff :
V. :
Eric Mowery ENO. 2005-CV-38¢6
Rebecca Mowery : &5247155"2229"4%43

315 Woodin Street
 Berwick, P4 18603

Defendant (s}

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for Merrill Lynch Mortgage
Investors Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series
2003-0OPT1, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Mark J.
Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at: 315 Woodin Street, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

Eric Mowery 315 Woodin Street
Berwick, PAh 18603

Rebecca Mowery 315 Woodin Street
Eerwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

SAME AS #1 ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a

record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address

None



4. Name and addres o»f the last recorded holde of every mortgage

of record:
Name Address

Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien

on the property:
Name Address

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose lnterest may be affected by the
sale:

Name Address

Columbia County Tax Claim P.C. Box 380

Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 315 Woodin Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in thig affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
pelief. I understand that false statements herein are made gubject
to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S5. sec. 49504 relating to Unsworn
falsification to authorities. '

EN L QFFICES, P JC.

DATED: May 3, 2005

ark”’J. Udren, ESQ.
ttorney for Plaintiff
[



UDREN LAW OFFICES, =~ C. ATTOPNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, -segquire

ATTY T.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as i COURT OF COMMON PLERS
Trustee for Merrill Lynch i CIVIL DIVISION
Mortgage Investors Trust : Columbia County

Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed :

certificates, Series 2003-0PT1 ! MORTGLAGE FORECLCSURE
P.O. Box 57038
Irvine, C& 9261%-70C38

Plaintiff

T T I L I L L L A LI LTRRLIREL

BEric Mowery ENO. 2005-CV-386
Rebecca Mowery : ¢;37 V5 D o)
315 Woodin Street : 0% @
Berwick, PA 18603 :

Defendant {s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ERebecca Mowsery
315 Woodin Street
RBerwick, PR 18602

vour house (real egtate) at 315 Woodin Street, Berwick, PA 18602 is
scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on , at
in the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, P&, Lo
enforce the court judgment of 576,011.64, obtained by Pilaintifif
above {(the mortgagese! agalnst You. Tf the sale is posiponed, the
property will be relisted for the Next Ava.lable Sale.

NOTICE OF COWNER'S RIGHTS
voU, MAY BE ABLE TC PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, vou must Take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay o the mortgages the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To £ind out how much
vou must pay, you may sall: {(856) 66%-540C.

You may be able tc stop the sale by filing a petition agking the Court toO
strike cor open the judgmenz, If the judgment was improperly entered. You
may a-sc ask the Court to postpons “ne sale for good cause.

3

Tad

You may alee be able to stop the sale througr other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert vour rightus. The sooner you contact
one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (8e= notlice on
page -wc on how to cbtain an attorney.:



YOU MAY STILL BE : E TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY D YOU HAVE QOTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERTIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. IZ the Sheriff’

e Sale is not stopped, your property will be s80id Lo
the nighest bidder. You may £

ind ou- the price bid by calling 85€-665-5400.

Z You may be sble to petition the Court to get aside th

£

a g
bid price was grossly inadeguats compared toc the va.ue of vyour prope

3. The sale will go through only if the buver pays the Sherif
amourt due in the sale. T¢ find ocut i trle has hagpened, you may cal
5400.

4. Tf -he amount due from the Buyer is not pald te the ShexifZ, wvou will
remain the owner of the property ag if the sale nsver happened.

5 You nave the right to remain in the property ynTii the full amount
dues is Dald to the Sheriff and <he Sheriff gives a Geed tc ths buver. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proce edlngs to evict yol.

€. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your
house. 2 schedule of distribution of the money bid for your nousge will be filed
by the Sheriff within 30 days after the saLQ. This schedule will szate who will
e receiving that meney. The money wil be paid out in accordance witkh this
scheduls unless exceptions (reasons why the pvoposed distribution is wrong! ars
siled with the Sheriff within ten {1C) daye acter gchedule of Digtribution is
filed.

7. You may alsc nave other rights and deienses, Or ways of ge= ingc your
home back, if you act immediately aiter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF ¥YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPEONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TC FIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
susqguehanna Legeal Services
166 East Sth Strest
Bloomspburg, P& 17815
S70-T784-8760

LSSOCIATION DE LICENCIDARDOS
Susguehanna Legal Services
168 East 5th Streset
Eloomsburg, P& 17815
370-TB&4-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia
County, Commmonwealth of Pennsylvania, hounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the sontherty side of Woodin Strezt eighty-thires feet east
of the intersection of the sontherly side of Woodin Street and the easterly side of
CGak Sireet; THENCE along the Southerly side of Woodin Street easteriy for a
distance of ninety feet, more or less, to an alley; THENCE along said alley southerly
for a distance of forty-nine feet to a point; THENCE westerly along a line parafiel to
Woodin Strest a distance of ninety feet to a point; THENCE northerly along a line
parallel to Oak Street foriy-nice feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING. -

Parcel ID #: 4B,4-24-1

BREING KNOWN AS: 315 WOODIN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

DPROPERTY ID NO.: 04B-04-024

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ERIC MOWERY AND REEECCA MOWEERY,
H/W, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY BY DEED FROM ROBERT J. KAISER, SR.
AND NAOMI M. KATISER, H/W DATED 5/30/03 RECORDED 6/10/03 INSTRUMENT

NO. 200307107.



ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Calumbia
County, Commonwealth of Pennsyivaria, boended and described as follows, te-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the sontheriy side of Woodin Street eighty-three feet cast
of the intersection of the sontherly side of Woodin Street and the easterly side of
Cak Street; THENCE along the Southerly side of Woodin Street easterfy for a
distance of ninety feet, mare or less, to aun alley; THENCE aiong said alley southerly
for a distance of forty-nine feet to a point; THENCE westerly along a line paraliel to
Woodin Street a distance of ninety feet to a point; TRENCE northerly along a line
parallel to Oak Street forty-nine feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING. -

Parcel ID #: 4B 4-24-1

EEING KNOWN AS: 315 WOODIN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

PRCPERTY ID NO.: 04B-04-024

TITLE TO SAID PREMISZES IS VESTED IN ERIC MOWERY AND REBRECCA MOWERY,
H/W, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY BY DEED FROM ROBERT J. KRISER, SR.
AND NAOMI M. KAISER, H/W DATED 5/30/03 RECORDED 6/10/03 INSTRUMENT

NC. 200307107,



ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Calumbia
County, Commouwealth of Pennsyivania, bounded and described as foilows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerty side of Woodin Street eighty-three feet east
of the intersection of the sontherly side of Woodin Sireet and the easteriy side of
Cak Street; THENCE along the Scutherly side of Woodin Street easterly for a
distance of ninety feet, mare or less, to 2n alley; THENCE along said afley sontherly
for a distance of forty-nine feet to a point; THENCE westerly along a line paraliel to
Woedin Street a distance of ninety feet to a point; THENCE northerly along 2 line
parallel to Oak Street forty-nine feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING. -

Parcel ID #: 48,4-24-1

BEING KNOWN AS: 315 WOODIN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

DROPERTY ID NO.: 04B-04-024

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ERIC MOWERY AND REBECCA MOWERY,
H/W, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY BY DEED FRCOM ROBERT J. KAISER, SR.
AND NAOMI M. KAISER, H/W DATED 5/30/03 RECORDED 6/10/03 INSTRUMENT

NOC. 2006307107,



ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia
County, Commonwealth of Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the sontherly side of Woodin Street eighty-three fest cast
of the intersection of the southerly side of Woodin Street aud the easterly side of
Cak Street; THENCE along the Southerly side of Woodin Street easterty for a
distance of ninety feet, more or less, to 2u alley; THENCE along said alley southerly
for a distance of forty-nine feet to a point; THENCE westerly along a line parallel to
Woedin Street a distance of uinety feet to a point; THENCE northerly along a line
parallel to Oak Street forty-nine feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING. .

Parcel 1D #: 4B,4-24-1

BEING KNOWN AS: 315 WOODIN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04B-04-024

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ERIC MOWERY AND REBECCA MOWERY,
H/W, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY BY DEED FROM RORERT J. KAISER, SR.
AND NACMI M. KAISER, H/W DATED 5/30/02 RECORDED 6/10/03 INSTRUMENT

NC., 200307107,



ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbiz
County, Commonwealth of Penasyivarnia, bonnded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southeriy side of Woodin Street eighty-three feet east
of the intersection of the sontherly side of Woodin Street and the easterly side of
Cak Street; THENCE along the Southerly side of Woodin Street easteriy for a
distance of ninety feet, mare or less, to an alley; THENCE along said alley southerly
for a distancs of forty-nine feet to a point; THENCE westerly aloxng a line parailel to
Woodin Street a distance of minety feet to a point; THENCE northerly along a lice
parzllel to Oak Street forty-nine feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING. -

Parcel 1D #: 4B 4-24-1

BEING KNOWN AS: 315 WOODIN STREET, BERWICK, P& 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04B-04-024
TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ERIC MOWERY AND REBECCH MOWERY,

H/W, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY BY DEED FROM ROBERT J. XAISER, SR.
AND NAOMI M. KAISER, H/W DATED 5/30/03 RECORDED 6/10/03 INSTRUMENT

NO. 200307107.



ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Calumbiz
County, Commonwealth of Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a peint on the sontherly side of Woodin Street eighty-thres feet cast
of the intersection of the sontherly side of Woodin Street and the easterly side of
Cak Stree; THENCE along the Southerly side of Woodin Street easterly for a
distance of ninety feet, more or less, to an alley; THENCE along said alley sontherly
for a distance of forty-nine feet to a point; THENCE westerty along u [ine paraliel to
Woodin Street 2 distance -of ninety feet to a point; THENCE northeriy alonp s line
paraliel to Oak Street forty-nine feet to a point, the place of HEGINNING., -

Parcel 1D #: 4B,4-24-1

BEING KNOWN AS: 315 WOODIN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

PRCOPERTY ID NO.: 04RB-04-024

TITLE TO S&1ID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ERIC MOWERY AND REBECCA MOWERY,
H/W, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY BY DEED FRCM ROBERT J. KAISER, &SR.
AND NAOMI M. KAISER, H/W DATED 5/30/03 RECORDED 6/10/03 INSTRUMENT

NO. 200307107.



ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Calumbia
County, Commonweaith of Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows, te-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the sontheriy side of Woodin Street eighty-thireo feet east
of the intersection of the southerly side of Woodin Street and the easterly side of
Cak Street; THENCE along the Southerly side of Woodin Street easterly for a
distance of ninety feet, mare or less, to an slley; THENCE along said afley southerly
for a distance of forty-nine feet to a point; THENCE westerly along a line parafiel to
Woodin Street a distance of ninety feet to a point; THENCE northerly along s line
parzllel to Oak Street forty-nine feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING. -

Parcel ID #: 4B,4-24-1

BEING KNOWN AS: 315 WOODIN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04B-04-024

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ERIC MOWERY AND REBECCAR MOWERY,
H/W, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY BY DEED FROM ROBERT J. KAISER, SR.
AND NAOMI M. KAISER, H/W DATED 5/30/03 RECORDED 6/10/03 INSTRUMENT

NO, 200307107.



ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia
County, Commonwealth of Pennsyivania, hounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Woodin Street eighty-three feet east
of the intersection of the sowtherly side of Woodin Streef and the easteriy side of
Cak Street; THENCE along the Scutherly side of Woodin Street casterly for a
distance of ninety feet, mare or less, to an alley; THENCE along said alley southerly
for a distance of forty-nine feet to a point; THENCE westerly along a line paraliel to
Woodin Street a distance of ninety feet to a poiné; THENCE northerly alang 2 line
parallel to Oak Street forty-nine feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

Parcel ID #: 4B,4-24-1

REING ENOWN AS: 315 WOODIN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04B-04-024

TITLE TO SATD PREMISES IS VESTED IN ERIC MOWERY AND REBECCAR MOWERY,
H/W, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY BY DEED FROM RCBERT J. KAISER, SR.
AND NAOMTI M. KAISER, H/W DATED 5/30/03 RECORDED 6/10/03 INSTRUMENT

NO. 200307107.



ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land situate in tie Borough of Berwick, Columbiz
County, Commonweaith of Pennsylvanta, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the sontheriy side of Woodin Street eighty-three feet east’
of the intersection of the sontherly side of Woodin Street znd the easterly side of
Oak Street; THENCE aiong the Southerly side of Woodin Street easterly for a
distance of ninety feet, muore or less, to an alley; THENCE along said alley soutiterly
for a distance of forty-nine feet to a point; THENCE westerly along a line paraliel to
Woodin Strest a distance of minety feet to a point; THENCE northerly along a line
parallel to Oak Street forty-nine feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING. -

Parcel ID #: 4B, 4-24-1

BEING KNOWN AS: 315 WOODIN STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO.: 04B-04-024

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ERIC MOWERY AND REBECCA MOWERY,
H/W, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY BY DEED FROM RORERT J. KAISER, SR.
AND NAOMI M. KAISER, H/W DATED 5/30/03 RECORDED 6/10/03 INSTRUMENT

NO. 200307107,



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK J. UDREN* 856 , 669-5400 215-568-9500
STUART WINNEG** FAX: 856 . 669-5399 215-568-1141 FAX
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF*+*
HEIDI R. SPIVAK***
CHRISTOPHER J. FOX#+%%
MARISA JOY MYERS*** FREDDIE MAC
LORRAINE DOYLE#** PENNSYLVANIA
ALAN M. MINATO#*+
FADMITTLED NJ, PA, FL
ADMITTER N, FA, VL
FHADMITTED A
FH*EANMITTED N, A
TINA MARIE RICH PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

May 3, 2005

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for Merrill Lynch Mortgage
Investors Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series
2003-0PT1
vs.

Eri¢ Mowery
Rebecca Mowery
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2005-CV-386

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant(s), Eric Mowery and Rebecca Mowery at 315
Woodin Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 315 Woodin Street
Berwick, PA 18603.

Makxk/ J. Udren, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

v



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE

MARK J. UDREN* 856 . 669-5400 215-568-9500
STUART WINNEG** FAX: 856 . 669-5399 215-568-1141 FAX
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF*#+
HEIDI R. SPIVAK*+*
CHRISTOPHER J. FOX*++
MARISA JOY MYERS*#* FREDDIE MAC
LORRAINE DOYLE** PENNSYLVANIA
ALAN M. MINATO*++
wADMITTEL N1, PA, FL
*ADMITTED NJ, PA, FL

"t ADMITTED PA
“+ADMITTED NJ, PA )
TINA MARIE RICH PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW IERSEY OFFICE

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

May 3, 2005

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, P& 17815

Re: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee for Merrill Lynch Mortgage
Investors Trust Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series
2003-0PT1
vE.

Eric Mowery
Rebeacca Mowery
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2005-CV-386

Dear Sir:

Dlease serve the Defendant (s), Eric Mowery and Rebecca Mowery at 315
Woodin Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 315 Woodin Street
Berwick, PA 18603,

Maxk/ J. Udren, Esquire
Attorney Zfor Plaintifi

L
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